Projects above the bold line are funded in 2019

Application Rankings

2019 Children Pedestrian Safety Program

2/21/2019

Rank Local Sponsor Grant Request Dig[?ict Score Running total
1 City of Chubbuck $250,000.00 5 82.33 $250,000.00
2 City of Donnelly $75,300.00 3 81.00 $325,300.00
3 City of Emmett $220,000.00 3 80.67 $545,300.00
4 City of Twin Falls $248,500.00 4 80.33 $793,800.00
5 City of Kootenai $140,000.00 1 79.67 $933,800.00
6 City of Lapwai $250,000.00 2 79.33 $1,183,800.00
7 City of Victor $182,707.00 6 79.00 $1,366,507.00
8 City of Soda Springs $250,000.00 5 78.67 $1,616,507.00
9 City of lona* $155,000.00 6 78.33 $1,771,507.00
10 |City of Plummer* $100,000.00 1 78.33 $1,871,507.00
11 |City of Sandpoint* $225,000.00 1 78.33 $2,096,507.00
12 |City of Preston $229,570.00 5 78.00 $2,326,077.00
13 |City of Buhl $242,350.00 4 77.67 $2,568,427.00
14  |City of Fruitland $250,000.00 3 77.67 $2,818,427.00
15 |Boundary County $250,000.00 1 77.33 $3,068,427.00
16 |City of Sugar City $250,000.00 6 77.33 $3,318,427.00
17 |Post Falls Highway District $250,000.00 1 77.00 $3,568,427.00
18 |City of Montpelier $250,000.00 5 77.00 $3,818,427.00
19 |City of Cascade $199,608.00 3 76.67 $4,018,035.00
20 |City of Nampa $250,000.00 3 76.33 $4,268,035.00
21 [City of Priest River $250,000.00 1 76.00 $4,518,035.00
22 |City of Lava Hot Springs $250,000.00 5 76.00 $4,768,035.00
23 |City of Rexburg $178,000.00 6 75.67 $4,946,035.00
24 |City of Inkom $207,000.00 5 75.67 $5,153,035.00
25 |City of Challis $81,000.00 6 75.67 $5,234,035.00
26 |City of Pocatello $250,000.00 5 75.33 $5,484,035.00
27 |City of Bonners Ferry $30,000.00 1 75.33 $5,514,035.00
28 |City of Weiser $250,000.00 3 75.33 $5,764,035.00
29 |City of Heyburn $249,000.00 4 75.00 $6,013,035.00
30 [City of Downey $112,000.00 5 74.67 $6,125,035.00
31 Boise County $27,000.00 3 74.67 $6,152,035.00
32 |City of Paris $171,000.00 5 73.67 $6,323,035.00
33 |City of Kellogg $250,000.00 1 73.33 $6,573,035.00




ITD

Rank Local Sponsor Grant Request District Score Running total
34 |City of Potlatch $250,000.00 2 73.00 $6,823,035.00
35 |City of Hayden $70,625.54 1 72.67 $6,893,660.54
36 |City of Richfield $250,000.00 4 72.33 $7,143,660.54
37 |City of Fairfield $250,000.00 4 71.67 $7,393,660.54
38 |City of Filer $250,000.00 4 71.67 $7,643,660.54
39 [City of American Falls $250,000.00 5 71.33 $7,893,660.54
40 |City of Craigmont $250,000.00 2 70.67 $8,143,660.54
41 |[City of Athol $30,000.00 1 70.67 $8,173,660.54
42 |[City of Orofino $19,055.00 2 70.67 $8,192,715.54
43 |City of Aberdeen $243,000.00 5 69.67 $8,435,715.54
44 |lefferson County $119,600.00 6 69.00 $8,555,315.54
45 [City of Rigby $198,500.00 6 69.00 $8,753,815.54
46 |City of New Meadows $35,643.00 3 69.00 $8,789,458.54
47 |City of Cambridge $198,000.00 3 68.00 $8,987,458.54
48 |City of Jerome $250,000.00 4 68.00 $9,237,458.54
49 |[City of Ketchum $126,048.00 4 68.00 $9,363,506.54
50 [City of Homedale $202,800.00 3 68.00 $9,566,306.54
51 |City of Roberts $250,000.00 6 68.00 $9,816,306.54
52 |City of Wendell $249,739.00 4 67.67 $10,066,045.54
53 |City of St. Maries $250,000.00 1 67.67 $10,316,045.54
54 |City of Mullan $250,000.00 1 66.67 $10,566,045.54
55 |City of Lewiston $250,000.00 2 66.33 $10,816,045.54
56 |Blaine County $250,000.00 4 65.33 $11,066,045.54
57 |City of Ammon $238,000.00 6 64.67 $11,304,045.54
58 [City of New Plymouth $250,000.00 3 64.33 $11,554,045.54
59 [City of Grace $250,000.00 5 63.00 $11,804,045.54
60 |City of Bellevue $250,000.00 4 62.67 $12,054,045.54
61 |City of St. Anthony $60,000.00 6 61.67 $12,114,045.54
62 |City of Dalton Gardens $48,100.00 1 58.33 $12,162,145.54
63 |City of Ririe $128,200.00 6 55.00 $12,290,345.54
64 |City of Genesee $144,743.50 2 53.67 $12,435,089.04
65 |City of Dayton $250,000.00 5 43.00 $12,685,089.04

Indicates a partial award




